

RB-21-19

TABULATION OF BIDS				BID OF		BID OF		BID OF	
Project Number:		RB-21-19		TEXANA LAND & ASPHALT SULPHUR SPRINGS 1		LONGVIEW BRIDGE & ROAD LONGVIEW 2		REYNOLDS & KAY, LTD TYLER 3	
Date:		19-Jun-2019							
Project Limits:		CR 168 - S.H. 155 TO F.M. 2493							
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension

CR 168 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

100	187	STA	PREPARE RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$74.00	\$ 13,838.00	\$75.00	\$ 14,025.00	\$160.00	\$ 29,920.00
104	40	LF	REMOVE ROCK HEADWALL	\$25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,800.00
134	187	STA	BACKFILL PVMT EDGE (TY A OR B)	\$80.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$135.00	\$ 25,245.00	\$70.00	\$ 13,090.00
150	40	HR	BLADING FOR DITCH MAINTENANCE	\$80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$310.00	\$ 12,400.00
251	57,780	SY	RWK BS MTL (TY D)(ORD COMP)(8 IN)	\$1.60	\$ 92,448.00	\$1.25	\$ 72,225.00	\$1.70	\$ 98,226.00
275-A	624	TON	CEMENT	\$143.00	\$ 89,232.00	\$195.00	\$ 121,680.00	\$158.00	\$ 98,592.00
275-B	57,780	SY	CEMENT TREAT (EXIST MATL)(8 IN)	\$1.75	\$ 101,115.00	\$1.25	\$ 72,225.00	\$1.66	\$ 95,914.80
310	9,250	GAL	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	\$0.01	\$ 92.50	\$0.01	\$ 92.50	\$3.00	\$ 27,750.00
340	6,350	TON	D-GR HMA TY-D (SURF)	\$100.00	\$ 635,000.00	\$115.00	\$ 730,250.00	\$97.00	\$ 615,950.00
462	50	LF	CONC BOX CULV (10 FT X 6 FT)	\$1,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$850.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
464-A	64	LF	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	\$39.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$94.00	\$ 6,016.00
464-B	16	LF	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	\$70.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$68.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$165.00	\$ 2,640.00
464-C	4	LF	RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN)	\$150.00	\$ 600.00	\$150.00	\$ 600.00	\$150.00	\$ 600.00
464-D	36	LF	RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN)	\$120.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$120.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$200.00	\$ 7,200.00
464-E	55	LF	RC PIPE (CL III)(48 IN)	\$210.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$170.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$250.00	\$ 13,750.00
466-A	1	EA	HEADWALL (CH - PW - 0) (DIA= 18 IN)	\$2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
466-B	7	EA	HEADWALL (CH - PW - 0) (DIA= 24 IN)	\$4,300.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00
466-C	1	EA	HEADWALL (CH - PW - 0) (DIA= 24 IN) (MOD)	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
466-D	2	EA	HEADWALL (CH - PW - 0) (DIA= 30 IN)	\$7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$9,900.00	\$ 19,800.00
466-E	2	EA	HEADWALL (CH - PW - 0) (DIA= 36 IN)	\$6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$9,900.00	\$ 19,800.00
466-F	2	EA	HEADWALL (CH - PW - 0) (DIA= 48 IN)	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
466-G	1	EA	HEADWALL (CH - PW - 0) (DIA= 48 IN)(15 SKEW)(HW=6'-6")	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
466-H	1	EA	HEADWALL (CH - PW - 0) (DIA= 48 IN)(15 SKEW)(HW=8'-0")	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
466-I	1	EA	WINGWALL (PW - 1)(30 SKEW)(HW = 8'-6")	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
466-J	1	EA	WINGWALL (PW - 1)(30 SKEW)(HW = 9'-6")	\$28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
467-A	2	EA	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (3: 1) (P)	\$850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$720.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$850.00	\$ 1,700.00
467-B	2	LF	SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (3: 1) (P)	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$720.00	\$ 1,440.00
496-A	124	LF	REMOV STR (CMP PIPE)(18 IN - 48 IN)	\$20.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$60.00	\$ 7,440.00

RB-21-19

TABULATION OF BIDS				BID OF		BID OF		BID OF	
Project Number: RB-21-19 Date: 19-Jun-2019				TEXANA LAND & ASPHALT		LONGVIEW BRIDGE & ROAD		REYNOLDS & KAY, LTD	
Project Limits: CR 168 - S.H. 155 TO F.M. 2493				SULPHUR SPRINGS 1		LONGVIEW 2		TYLER 3	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension
496-C	1	LS	REMOV STR (BOX CULV WALL)	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
502	14	WK	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$600.00	\$ 8,400.00
540-A	500	LF	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE (TIM POST)	\$30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$29.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$28.00	\$ 14,000.00
540-B	8	EA	TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	\$1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00
560	20	EA	MAILBOX - TEMP RELOCATE & RE-INSTALL	\$10.00	\$ 200.00	\$120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.20
662	3,730	LF	WK ZONE PAV MARK SHT TERM REMOVEABLE (Y) (4")	\$0.40	\$ 1,492.00	\$1.25	\$ 4,662.50	\$1.10	\$ 4,103.00
666-A	37,368	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$0.40	\$ 14,947.20	\$0.60	\$ 22,420.80	\$0.45	\$ 16,815.60
666-B	38,180	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$0.40	\$ 15,272.00	\$0.60	\$ 22,908.00	\$0.45	\$ 17,181.00
666-C	1,358	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$0.90	\$ 1,222.20	\$1.50	\$ 2,037.00	\$1.00	\$ 1,358.00
666-D	130	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$3.50	\$ 455.00	\$6.00	\$ 780.00	\$4.00	\$ 520.00
666-E	120	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$6.00	\$ 720.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$7.00	\$ 840.00
666-F	19	EA	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(090MIL)	\$140.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$190.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$157.00	\$ 2,983.00
672-A	80	EA	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	\$4.00	\$ 320.00	\$6.00	\$ 480.00	\$4.50	\$ 360.00
672-B	480	EA	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	\$4.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$6.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$4.50	\$ 2,160.00
8000	1	LS	ALLOWANCE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
CR 168 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS				\$	1,315,859.90	\$	1,380,318.80	\$	1,432,149.60
						\$	64,458.90	\$	116,289.70
							4.8986%		8.8375%

RB-21-19

TABULATION OF BIDS				BID OF		BID OF	
Project Number:		RB-21-19		Date:		19-Jun-2019	
Project Limits:		SMITH COUNTY		EAST TEXAS BRIDGE, INC.		LONE STAR EQUIPMENT COMPANY	
		CR 168 - S.H. 155 TO F.M. 2493		4		5	
				4		5	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension

CR 168 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension
100	187	STA	PREPARE RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$1,000.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 18,700.00
104	40	LF	REMOVE ROCK HEADWALL	\$50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 400.00
134	187	STA	BACKFILL PVMT EDGE (TY A OR B)	\$250.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$100.00	\$ 18,700.00
150	40	HR	BLADING FOR DITCH MAINTENANCE	\$200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,000.00
251	57,780	SY	RWK BS MTL (TY D)(ORD COMP)(8 IN)	\$2.00	\$ 115,560.00	\$3.00	\$ 173,340.00
275-A	624	TON	CEMENT	\$160.00	\$ 99,840.00	\$175.00	\$ 109,200.00
275-B	57,780	SY	CEMENT TREAT (EXIST MATL)(8 IN)	\$2.50	\$ 144,450.00	\$3.00	\$ 173,340.00
310	9,250	GAL	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	\$5.00	\$ 46,250.00	\$4.00	\$ 37,000.00
340	6,350	TON	D-GR HMA TY-D (SURF)	\$105.00	\$ 666,750.00	\$115.00	\$ 730,250.00
462	50	LF	CONC BOX CULV (10 FT X 6 FT)	\$800.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 45,000.00
464-A	64	LF	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	\$50.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$60.00	\$ 3,840.00
464-B	16	LF	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	\$65.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$60.00	\$ 960.00
464-C	4	LF	RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN)	\$100.00	\$ 400.00	\$75.00	\$ 300.00
464-D	36	LF	RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN)	\$150.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,600.00
464-E	55	LF	RC PIPE (CL III)(48 IN)	\$200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 8,250.00
466-A	1	EA	HEADWALL (CH - PW - 0) (DIA= 18 IN)	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
466-B	7	EA	HEADWALL (CH - PW - 0) (DIA= 24 IN)	\$4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
466-C	1	EA	HEADWALL (CH - PW - 0) (DIA= 24 IN) (MOD)	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
466-D	2	EA	HEADWALL (CH - PW - 0) (DIA= 30 IN)	\$6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
466-E	2	EA	HEADWALL (CH - PW - 0) (DIA= 36 IN)	\$7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
466-F	2	EA	HEADWALL (CH - PW - 0) (DIA= 48 IN)	\$7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00
466-G	1	EA	HEADWALL (CH - PW - 0) (DIA= 48 IN)(15 SKEW)(HW=6'-6")	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
466-H	1	EA	HEADWALL (CH - PW - 0) (DIA= 48 IN)(15 SKEW)(HW=8'-0")	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
466-I	1	EA	WINGWALL (PW - 1)(30 SKEW)(HW = 8'-6")	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
466-J	1	EA	WINGWALL (PW - 1)(30 SKEW)(HW = 9'-6")	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
467-A	2	EA	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (3: 1) (P)	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00
467-B	2	LF	SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (3: 1) (P)	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$100.00	\$ 200.00
496-A	124	LF	REMOV STR (CMP PIPE)(18 IN - 48 IN)	\$20.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,240.00

RB-21-19

TABULATION OF BIDS				BID OF		BID OF	
Project Number:		RB-21-19		EAST TEXAS BRIDGE, INC.		LONE STAR EQUIPMENT COMPANY	
Date:		19-Jun-2019		4		5	
Project Limits:		CR 168 - S.H. 155 TO F.M. 2493		HENDERSON			
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension
496-C	1	LS	REMOV STR (BOX CULV WALL)	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
502	14	WK	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
540-A	500	LF	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE (TIM POST)	\$25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 15,000.00
540-B	8	EA	TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	\$1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 4,000.00
560	20	EA	MAILBOX - TEMP RELOCATE & RE-INSTALL	\$500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00
662	3,730	LF	WK ZONE PAV MARK SHT TERM REMOVEABLE (Y) (4")	\$2.00	\$ 7,460.00	\$3.00	\$ 11,190.00
666-A	37,368	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$0.45	\$ 16,815.60	\$0.40	\$ 14,947.20
666-B	38,180	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$0.45	\$ 17,181.00	\$0.40	\$ 15,272.00
666-C	1,358	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$1.00	\$ 1,358.00	\$0.90	\$ 1,222.20
666-D	130	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$4.00	\$ 520.00	\$3.50	\$ 455.00
666-E	120	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$7.00	\$ 840.00	\$600.00	\$ 72,000.00
666-F	19	EA	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(090MIL)	\$200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$140.00	\$ 2,660.00
672-A	80	EA	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	\$5.00	\$ 400.00	\$4.00	\$ 320.00
672-B	480	EA	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	\$5.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,920.00
8000	1	LS	ALLOWANCE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
CR 168 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS				\$	1,624,194.60	\$	1,699,606.40
				\$	308,334.70	\$	383,746.50
					23.4322%		29.1632%